
Welcome!
SMMS Parent Orientation 

2011/2012

Mrs. Kindyl Etnyre –
 

Principal
Mr. Shaun Newmes –

 
Assistant Principal



6th
 Grade Staff

Mrs. Balandis
Ms. Fleming
Mrs. Hart
Mrs. Lee (Mr. Ragan)
Mrs. Kazluski
Mrs. Taylor
Mr. Wicks
Mrs. Zimmerman



7th
 Grade Staff

Mrs. Bennington
Mrs. Bottensek
Mr. Carter
Mrs. Hagan
Mr. Hammes
Mrs. Hoffland
Mrs. Kelly
Mrs. Limke
Mrs. Southworth
Ms. Yates



8th
 Grade Staff

Mrs. Blecker
Mr. Collins
Mrs. Crowley
Mrs. Johnson
Mr. Lynch
Mrs. Swinson
Mrs. Vermett (Ms. Mark)
Mrs. Way



Life Studies Staff
Mrs. Atkins/Ms. Lyford – Societal Studies & Music
Mr. Baumgartner – Health
Mrs. Beaudry - Librarian
Mr. Breese – Physical Education
Mrs. Cesario – Physical Education
Mr. Eiss – Technology & Athletic Director
Mr. Mayer – Band & Drama
Mrs. McAffee – Spanish & Communication
Mrs. Shouler/Ms. Denk – Art



Life Skills Program & 
WCSEC Staff

Mrs. Snowdon – Life Skills Teacher
Mrs. Eggers – Speech Pathologist
Mrs. Feltgen – Hearing Itinerant
Mrs. McLarty – School Psychologist
Mr. Grygiel – Occupational Therapist



Social Work & Counselors

Mrs. DeVries – 6th Grade
Ms. Bindl – 7th & 8th Grade

What is Class Act?



2011/2012 Yearbook Sales

Online orders accepted this 
year!
Mr. Shook – Yearbook 
Advisor
Cost is $24.00
Student-led project



www.rockton140.org

Homework Hotline – Posted daily
Newsletter & Forms – Field Trip 
forms
NEW Parent Portal – New student 
management system calledTeacher
Ease, all parents will be receiving a 
welcome email (grades, attendance, 
lunch account, reports)



Parent Organizations

Parent/Teacher Organization (PTO)
Sandy Tokarz, President
Fun Run – Friday, September 30

Rockton Warriors Booster Club (RWBC)
Todd Byxbe, President
Mum Sales, Warrior Wear & 
Membership



PTO Board Members
Sandy Sandy TokarzTokarz: President: President
Jennifer Graves: ViceJennifer Graves: Vice--PresidentPresident
Kim Martin & Sherri Sole: Kim Martin & Sherri Sole: Social & EducationalSocial & Educational
Tracey WardTracey Ward--ColstonColston: Treasurer: Treasurer
Stacey Stacey HeiarHeiar: Secretary: Secretary
Lisa Roberts & Heather Darby: FundraisingLisa Roberts & Heather Darby: Fundraising
Rhea Rhea BalsleyBalsley: Public Relations: Public Relations



PTO Fundraisers

Fun Run: $40,000Fun Run: $40,000
 

Ice Hogs: $826Ice Hogs: $826
Fun Fair: $5,700Fun Fair: $5,700

 
Supply Kits: $1000Supply Kits: $1000

Box Tops: $5,700Box Tops: $5,700
 

Yearbooks: $750Yearbooks: $750
McTeacherMcTeacher

 
Nights: $2,100Nights: $2,100

After School Programs: $2,200After School Programs: $2,200
Food Drive in fall and spring Food Drive in fall and spring 

Total 2010Total 2010--2011: $58,3202011: $58,320



PTO Allocations
Technology: $21,000Technology: $21,000
Grants Teachers/Schools: $13,000Grants Teachers/Schools: $13,000
Field Trips: $8,760Field Trips: $8,760
Teacher Appreciation/Dinners: $2,000Teacher Appreciation/Dinners: $2,000
Scholarships: $1,025Scholarships: $1,025



Rockton Warriors 
Booster Club (RWBC) Board

President: Todd Byxbe
Vice-Presidents: Bill & Melanie Shockley
Secretary: Jessica Keller
Treasurer: Jessica Nall
Membership: Rachel Gustafson
Team Apparel & Warrior Wear: Pat Donahue



SMMS Kitchen Staff

Geri LaRosa, Food Service Director
Lunch Money
Balance Reminders
A la Carte
Lunch & Salads
Breakfast



Mr. Newmes
 Assistant Principal

Open Door Policy

Expectations & Handbook 
Reminders



A New Face in the 
District Office

Dr. Mike Greenlee, 
Superintendent



Important Dates:
Fall Conferences: Nov. 10 & 17 (4:30-8:00)
Online conference scheduling: pick-A-time
MAP testing occurs three times per year 
(fall, winter & spring)

8th Gr. EXPLORE Test: Tuesday, October 
25, 2011
ISAT: March 5-12, 2012



Illinois Central Bus Company

Please call with any 
concerns: 

815-525-0200



Thank you for 
coming tonight!

Monday, August 29 – SMMS office 
will mail home: AR Login/Passwords 
& Pearson Login/Passwords
Our offices are always open for a 
visit!
etnyre@rockton140.org &
newmes@rockton140.org

mailto:etnyre@rockton140.org
mailto:newmes@rockton140.org
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